LED OUTDOOR
WALL PACK FULL CUT OFF
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT: READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE THE INSTALLATION.

CAUTION: This product uses an input 120-277 VAC driver, but the actual working voltage is dependent on the input voltage
of the photocell that is installed on the product. Normally the input voltage of the photocell is 120V or 277V or 120-277V.
Please make sure you are using the right photocell for your application. An internal power-factor-corrected switch-mode
supply allows it to be used from any nominal 120V-277 V, 60 Hz AC supply without any variation in light output.

NOTE: SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

WARNING: Risk of fire or electric shock. The installation should be performed only by a qualified electrician in accordance
with the National Electrical Code and relevant local codes. This product must be installed in full accordance with applicable
electrical and building codes. This fixture is for outdoor use and should not be used in areas with limited ventilation or high
ambient temperatures.

WARNING - TO AVOID ELECTRIC SHOCK:
* Be certain electrical power is OFF before and during installation and maintenance.
* Luminaire must be connected to a wiring system with an equipment-grounding conductor.

WARNING - TO AVOID EXPLOSION:

» Make sure the supply voltage is the same as the rated luminaire voltage.

« Do not install where marked operating temperatures exceed the ignition temperature of the hazardous atmosphere.
Do not operate in ambient temperatures above those indicated on the luminaire.

* Keep lens tightly closed when in operation.

* For supply connections use wire rated for at least 80°C.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Open the back of the luminaire with a screw driver (FIG. 2), Refer to diagram (FIG. 1) for hole dimensions.
2. Screw the two green/yellow grounding wires to the position indicated in (FIG. 3).

3. Install the rear cover on the wall; make the wire connections (see the wiring diagram diagram).

4. Tighten enclosure screws to seal the luminaire.
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FIG.1 B FIG.2
WIRING DIAGRAM:

Twist-on wire connector

Supply Line(Black) @ Line(Black) (2 Connector
(nelblack) |
LEDDRIVER || —1—
Supply Neutral(White) o ToLED

Neutral(White)

Supply Gmunding(Green)@ Box Grounding(Green)

Wiring layout without Photocell



ECLAIRAGE MURAL
A DEFILEMENT ABSOLU
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

IMPORTANT : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LE FEUILLET D'INSTRUCTION AVANT DE DEBUTER L'INSTALLATION.

MISE EN GARDE : Ce produit utilise une alimentation de 120-277 VAC, mais la tension réelle de fonctionnement dépend de
la tension d'entrée de la cellule photoélectrique installée sur le produit. Normalement, la tension d'entrée de la photocellule
est de 120V, de 277V ou encore de 120-277V. S'il vous plait faire attention a ce que vous utilisiez la bonne photocellule selon
votre application. Une alimentation en mode commutation corrigée de facteur de puissance interne permet de fonctionner
avec toute alimentation nominale de 120V-277 V, 60 Hz AC sans subir de variation de rendement lumineux.

REMARQUE : CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE.

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire les risques d'incendie, d'explosion, ou de choc électrique, l'installation, l'inspection
et l'entretien de ce produit doivent étre faites uniquement par un électricien qualifié, conformément a tous les codes
électriques applicables. Ce luminaire est pour une utilisation extérieure et ne devrait pas étre installé dans des espaces avec
une ventilation restreinte ou avec une haute température ambiante.

AVERTISSEMENT - POUR EVITER LES CHOCS ELECTRIQUES:
« S'assurer de COUPER l'alimentation électrique avant et pendant l'installation et I'entretien.
* Le luminaire doit étre branché a un systeme de cablage doté d'un conducteur de mise a la terre.

AVERTISSEMENT - POUR EVITER LES EXPLOSIONS:

« S'assurer que la tension d'alimentation est la méme que la tension nominale du luminaire.

* Ne pas installer dans les endroits ou les températures de fonctionnement indiquées dépassent la température d'ignition
dans des atmospheres dangereuses.

* Ne pas faire fonctionner a des températures ambiantes supérieures a celles indiquées sur le luminaire.

« Garder la lentille bien fermée pendant le fonctionnement de l'appareil.

« Utiliser des fils prévus pour une température nominale d‘au moins 80°C pour le raccord d'alimentation.

INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE :
1. Ouvrir le boitier arriere du luminaire avec un tournevis (FIG. 2), Consulter le diagramme (FIG. 1) pour connaitre les
dimensions de l'ouverture.
2. Visser les deux fils de mise a la terre vert/jaune a I'emplacement indiqué a la (FIG. 3).
3. Installer le couvercle arriere sur le mur, brancher les fils (voir le schéma de cablage).
4. Resserrer les vis pour sceller le luminaire.
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FIG.1 B FIG.2
SCHEMA DE CABLAGE :

Capuchon de connexion

Fil d'alimentation (noir) @ alimentation Connecteur

o,
L hom
(ot Transformateur | 10—
Fil neutre (blanc) @ DEL ) au DEL

neutre (blanc)

Fil de mise a la terre (vert) @ mise & la terre (vert)

Schéma de cablage sans photocellule



